1-11
KRE-300 Series
■ Features
• Greater brightness obtained by adding a lens with knurling. (KRE-316/322)
• Wide angle of visibility, clearly seen from the side when lit.
• Five identically shaped types from diameter φ8 ~ φ22.
• Dome (A types) � Round flat (F types)are the protection structure of protection against dust and
water(IP65).

KRE-312
1-12
■ Model Designation
Lighting Color
Rated Voltage/Circuit
Lens Shape
Model
Note: The bezel color is black.
KRE-308, KRE-310, KRE-312
KRE-316, KRE-322
Transparent lens
Lighting Color
Rated Voltage/Circuit
Lens Shape
Model Name
KRE-300 Series
Model Name Mounting Hole
308 φ8.1
310 φ10.1
312 φ12.1
Code Lens Shape
A Dome
F Round flat
Q Square
Code   Rated Voltage    Circuit Type
R2 12V DC
Resistor type
R4 24V DC
Code Lens Color
W Milky white
R Red
G Green
O Orange
Y Yellow
Code Mounting Hole
316 φ16.2
322 φ22.3
Code Rated Voltage
2 12V AC/DC
4 24V AC/DC
6 48V AC/DC
8 100V/110V AC/DC
G 125V AC/DC
U 200V/220V AC/DC
  Code        Lens Color      Transparent lens
HW Milky white
HR Red
HG Green
C＊
HO Orange
HY Yellow
HB Blue
Production on orders
 Production on orders
Code Lens Shape
A Dome
F Round flat
Q Square
H Rectangle
CA circular type
CF circular flat type
＊Lens with knurling
  CA (circular type) and CF (circular flat type).
KRE ‐  ※1      ※2    ‐  ※3      ※4
 ※1  ※2  ※3  ※4
KRE ‐  ※1      ※2    ‐  ※3      ※4     ※5
 ※1  ※2  ※3  ※4  ※5
1-13
■
■ Materials
KRE-300 Series
1-14
■ Dimensions

22
1-17
■ Model Designation
Lighting Color
Rated Voltage/Circuit
Model
■ Dimensions
■ Ratings
LED Unit
Accessories & Replacement Parts
■ Weight     3g
12V AC/DC, 24V, 48V (±10%)
100/110V AC (90～ 121V AC/DC)
Rated Voltage
125V AC/DC (±10%)
220V AC/DC (180～ 242V AC/DC)
Rated Current 4～ 6mA
Lighting Color Red, green, orange, yellow, and blue ■ Circuit Diagram
Red, Orange, Yellow Green, Blue
LED : Light Emitting Diode
    R : Resistor
    D : Protective Diode
VRD : Zener Diode
LED LED
LED
LEDLED
VRD
VRD
LED
DD
DD
R
R
*: It builds in the Product beyond 100V.
*
・・・・・Only the light emitting color of the lens can be changed.
・・・・・Procure the LED unit and lens separately.
KRE-300 Series
Lens Color : R(Red),G(Green),Y(Yellow),O(Orange),B(Blue).
C (transparent) corresponds to each light emitting color.
Lens Shape
Mounting Hole
Model
Code Lens Color Colors of
Combination Lenses
HR Red Red
HG Green Green
HY Yellow Milky white and Yellow
HO Orange Orange
HB Blue Blue
Code Mounting Hole
316 φ16.2
322 φ22.3
  Code     Lens Shape
   A         Dome
   F         Round flat
   Q        Square
   H        Rectangle
  CA＊     Circular type
  CF＊     Circular flat type
Code Rated Voltage
2 12V AC/DC
4 24V AC/DC
6 48V AC/DC
8 100V/110V AC/DC
G 125V AC/DC
U 200V/220V AC/DC
Production on orders
Lens Designation
LE‐316A ‐  ※1      ※2
LE‐  ※3      ※4   ‐
 ※1  ※2  ※3
 ※4